

Issue No. 41 - June 2023

## BULLETIN

## **Trust Deposit Dispute Resolution**

Pursuant to the Real Estate Trading Act, section 26 (7) and the Real Estate Trading Regulations, section 8, applications for Real Estate Trust Account Dispute **Resolution** services may be submitted to the Superintendent of Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons effective immediately.

The online-fillable application form, as well as a guide to the application process can be found on the government website at: https://www.gov.nl.ca/dgsnl/real-estate/

Applications for dispute resolution services may be submitted by:

Email to: FSRD@gov.nl.ca

Mail to: Superintendent of Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons

Consumer and Financial Services Division

Digital Government and Service NL

PO Box 8700

St. John's, NL A1B 4J6

Courier to: Superintendent of Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons

Consumer and Financial Services Division

Digital Government and Service NL 149 Smallwood Drive, MRD Building Mount Pearl, NL A1N 4B5

Additional questions and inquiries may be directed to 709-729-2595 or fsrd@gov.nl.ca.

Superintendent of Real Estate Brokers and Salespersons June 19, 2023